      Dielectric Filter Sample Specification
Customer   Written by Checked by Approved by
Part No.  MBP44RC1090S15C
Date
 R&D                   SANGSHIN ELECOM CO., LTD.               www.sangshinec.com
1. Electrical Specifications.
Item Specifications
Center Frequency (= Fc) 1090 MHz
Pass Bandwidth (= BW) Fc ± 7.5 MHz
Insertion Loss @ BW 2.8 dB max.
Ripple @ BW 1.0 dB max.
Return Loss @ BW 15 dB min.
In, Output Impedance 50 Ω
Input Power 2W max.
Attenuation  37 dB min. @ Fc +/- 50 MHz
Operation Temperature Range -40C ∼ +85C
2. Dimensions.
Tolerance unless otherw ise specified : ±0.15
D im ension unit : m m
                     : G N D
                     : Port
4.5m ax.
Top View B ottom  View
1
0
1.5
2.4
0
1
.6
5
2
.5
5
8
.2
5
9
.1
5
1
0
.8 8
2
.8
10.8(11 m ax)
8
(8
.4
 m
a
x)
1090-15B
-15C
      Dielectric Filter Sample Specification
Customer   Written by Checked by Approved by
Part No.  MBP44RC1090S15C
Date
 R&D                   SANGSHIN ELECOM CO., LTD.               www.sangshinec.com
3. Data
      Dielectric Filter Sample Specification
Customer   Written by Checked by Approved by
Part No.  MBP44RC1090S15C
Date
 R&D                   SANGSHIN ELECOM CO., LTD.               www.sangshinec.com
4. Footprint
0
0
1
.6
2
.5 8
.7
9
.6
1
1
.2
1 .4
1.6
3
.1 8
.1
2 .5
2
.5
0.5
1.5
To lerance unless otherw ise specied : + /-  0.2m m
                      : E xposed conductor
                      : S older resist over conductor
                      : Filter outline
3.9
4.8
6.2
7.1
8.5
4
.9 6
.3